

2020 HISTORIC BARN'S PARK ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Location #1
Base Bid

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		Molon Excavating Inc.		AJ's Excavating LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Project Management, Bonds and Insurance	\$ 5,021.00	\$ 5,021.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
2	1	LS	Mobilize and Demobilize Equipment	\$ 6,627.00	\$ 6,627.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	±	LS	Dewatering		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
4A	2,000	FT	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	\$ 1.84	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,500.00
5	4	EA	Tree Removal	\$ 760.50	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	4	LS	Shrub Removal	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	1	LS	Concrete Foundation Removal	\$ 3,163.00	\$ 3,163.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	8,785	SFT	Concrete Slab Removal	\$ 0.93	\$ 8,170.05	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,392.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,028.00
9	470	SYD	Asphalt Removal	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,010.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00
10	32	FT	Sawcut Asphalt	\$ 3.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
11	8,900	SYD	Gravel Removal	\$ 1.69	\$ 15,041.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,900.00
12	8.00	EA	Sign Removal and Relocation	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	125.00	FT	Remove Rip Rap Wall	\$ 6.27	\$ 783.75	\$ 4.40	\$ 550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	15	SY	Remove Rip Rap	\$ 26.11	\$ 391.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
15	8	EA	Remove and Relocate Fire Lane No Parking Signs	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	1	EA	8" Storm Connection	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
17	75	FT	Storm Sewer, CI A, 8 Inch, Tr Det B1	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 20.43	\$ 1,532.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
18	270	FT	Storm Sewer, CI A, 12 Inch, Tr Det B1	\$ 34.35	\$ 9,274.50	\$ 25.17	\$ 6,795.90	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00
19	605	FT	Storm Sewer, CI A, 15 Inch, Tr Det B1	\$ 34.67	\$ 20,975.35	\$ 36.17	\$ 21,882.85	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,410.00
20	11	EA	Dr Structure, 48 Inch, EJ 5120 Casting	\$ 2,353.94	\$ 25,893.34	\$ 2,982.10	\$ 32,803.10	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
21	3	EA	Slow Release Outlet Risers	\$ 1,953.81	\$ 5,861.43	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 7,005.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00
22	145	FT	12" Slow Release Outlet Pipe	\$ 51.65	\$ 7,489.25	\$ 44.75	\$ 6,488.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00
23	3	EA	Retention Basin Inlets	\$ 852.77	\$ 2,558.31	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 3,237.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
24	110	FT	Watermain DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	\$ 65.97	\$ 7,256.70	\$ 76.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,820.00
25	2	EA	6" Live-Tap with Tapping Sleeve and Valve	\$ 2,281.55	\$ 4,563.10	\$ 5,639.00	\$ 11,278.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
26	245	FT	2" Water Service - Type K Copper	\$ 35.96	\$ 8,810.20	\$ 26.83	\$ 6,573.35	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00
27	1	EA	2" Corporation Stop	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	1	EA	2" Curb Stop and Box	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
29	1	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
30	1	EA	Adjust Hydrant Bonnet Height	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
31	1	EA	Temporary Blow-Off	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
32	70	FT	Sanitary Sewer, Sch 40, 6 inch, Tr Det B2	\$ 35.98	\$ 2,518.60	\$ 27.14	\$ 1,899.80	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00
33	1	EA	San. Structure, 48 Inch Dia, EJ 1040 Casting (Sanitary), Insp. MH	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
34	1	EA	Wye Saddle	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
35	1	EA	Adjust Manhole Rim Elevation	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
36	1	LS	Earthwork and Sub-Grade Preparation	\$ 25,798.00	\$ 25,798.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00
37	145	FT	Curb and Gutter, Conc	\$ 26.04	\$ 3,775.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,480.00
38	8,050	SFT	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	\$ 4.96	\$ 39,928.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 34,615.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,225.00
39	2,940	SFT	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 Inch	\$ 6.32	\$ 18,580.80	\$ 5.60	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,170.00
40	510	SFT	Brick Pavers, Including Sub-Bse	\$ 24.39	\$ 12,438.90	\$ 25.65	\$ 13,081.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00
41	8,950	SYD	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	\$ 7.00	\$ 62,650.00	\$ 7.41	\$ 66,319.50	\$ 7.40	\$ 66,230.00
42	8,950	SYD	HMA, LVSP Leveling, (165#/syd)	\$ 7.36	\$ 65,872.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 65,335.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 65,335.00
43	8,950	SYD	HMA, LVSP Top, (165#/syd)	\$ 7.48	\$ 66,946.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 67,751.50	\$ 7.60	\$ 68,020.00
44	2,660	LF	Raised Edge Asphalt Curb	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,320.00
45	18,200	SYD	4 Inch Screened Topsoil, Seed, Fert., Mulch	\$ 2.11	\$ 38,402.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 39,130.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 106,470.00
46	8	EA	Stop Sign, Including Posts	\$ 221.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	1	LS	Parking Lot Striping	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
48	12	EA	Fire Lane Signs	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Project Total				\$ 510,369.23		\$ 534,922.50		\$ 695,638.00	

Location #1

Alternate Items

1	1	LS	Building #223 Curtain Drain - Complete	\$ 11,062.00	\$ 11,062.00	\$ 33,465.00	\$ 33,465.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	1	LS	Delete Brick Pavers at Bldg #204 and Install 16' of 6" wide by 4" thick Concrete Sidewalk.	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ (9,700.00)	\$ (9,700.00)

- Addendum #1
- Error on bid form. Should be 1 LS and not 4
- Math Error on submitted bid